#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		101/02/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Globe Wireless, LLC
Street Address:	1571 Robert J. Conlan Boulevard, NE
City:	Palm Bay
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32905
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1940938	GLOBE WIRELESS	
Registration Number:	2031752	GLOBEEMAIL	
Registration Number:	2652643	SEAWAVE	
Registration Number:	4048049	GLOBE IPORTAL	
Registration Number:	4044112	GLOBE IFUSION	
Registration Number:	4025245	GLOBE I250	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7036106200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP
Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property

TRADEMARK REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0225 OP \$165.00 1940938

900276220

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39175.02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan	
Signature:	/vb/	
Date:	01/03/2014	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Wells Fargo to Gobe Wireless Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo to Gobe Wireless Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0226

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as agent (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in certain trademarks and trademark applications of GLOBE WIRELESS, LLC, as grantor (individually and collectively, "Grantor"), pursuant to the Trademark Summary Security Agreement, dated as of May 31, 2013, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 2013, at Reel 5039, Frame 0071 (as amended, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Exhibit A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Secured Party under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Grantor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 200 day of January, 2014.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent

By: / au

Name: Z

Title: Authorized Signatory

3218659.1

# EXHIBIT A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

#### **TRADEMARKS**

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country	
Globe Wireless	1940938	12/12/95	United States	
Globeemail	2031752	1/21/97	United States	
Seawave	2652643	11/19/02	United States	
Globe iPortal	4048049	11/1/11	United States	
Globe iFusion	4044112	10/25/11	United States	
Globe i250	4025245	9/13/11	United States	

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Application	Application/Matter Code	Application Date	Country
NONE			

3218659.1

RECORDED: 01/03/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005186 FRAME: 0228